Other employee benefits   -   -   -   -   -   -   505   505   -

Other financial liabilities   -   -   -   -   -   -   5,461   5,461   -

Total financial liabilities
(b)   400   9,646   6,262   20,264   17,127   53,299   17,941   71,640

30 June 2023
Fixed Interest Maturing in

143

A
p

p
e

n
d

ix 1

2023-24 Annual Report on State F inances

144

NOTE 34: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT.)

General Government

Tota l Publ ic  Sector

Note: Columns/rows may not add due to rounding.

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Interest rate sensitivity analysis $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Financial Assets
Cash and deposits 2,400 -24 -24 24 24 3,515 -35 -35 35 35
Receivables - - - - - - - - - -
Investments, loans and placements 2,695 -27 -27 27 27 1,813 -18 -18 18 18
Advances paid 11 - - - - 34 - - - -

Financial Liabilities
Deposits held 1,352 14 14 -14 -14 823 8 8 -8 -8
Borrowings 1,225 11 11 -11 -11 1,407 13 13 -13 -13

Total Increase/-Decrease -26 -26 26 26 -32 -32 32 32

-1% change +1% change-1% change

30 June 202330 June 2024

+1% change

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Interest rate sensitivity analysis $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Financial Assets
Cash and deposits 4,530 -45 -45 45 45 6,071 -61 -61 61 61
Receivables 2 - - - - 1 - - - -
Investments, loans and placements 7,473 -75 -75 75 75 4,026 -40 -40 40 40
Advances paid 2,071 -21 -21 21 21 2,735 -27 -27 27 27

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 13,603 136 136 -136 -136 8,112 81 81 -81 -81

Payables 1 - - - - 1,821 18 18 -18 -18

Total Increase/-Decrease -5 -5 5 5 -29 -29 29 29

30 June 2023

-1% change +1% change -1% change +1% change

30 June 2024

Appendix  1

145

NOTE 34: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT.)

General Government

Tota l Publ ic  Sector

(a) Assets/liabilities valued using quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.
(b) Assets/liabilities valued using inputs based on observable market data (either directly using prices or indirectly derived from prices).
(c) Assets/liabilities valued using inputs not based on observable market data.
Note: Columns/rows may not add due to rounding.

Level 1
(a)

Level 2